FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

OCTOBER 9,1999

FLORIDA STATE SWIMMING AND DIVING DEFEATS MIAMI
(The men’s and women’s teams start Miami weekend with a win)

TALLAHASSEE, FL -- The Florida State men’s and women’s swimming and
diving team started the Miami weekend with a decisive win over the Hurricanes
this morning at the Stults Aquatic Center on the FSU campus. The men took the
meet 153-84 to start the season 1-0 as the women won 146-87, also going to 1-0.

The Lady Seminoles took the 400 Medley Relay before taking the top three
spots in every event except for the 200 IM, 200 Breast and 400 Free Relay. All-
American Christy Cech led the team with wins in the 50 and 100 Free with All-
American Anne Blachford winning the 200 IM and Lisa Kirsch winning the 1000
Free. FSU divers Marya Sabesky, Caren Hirai and Anne Oglesby took 3rd, 4th and
5th respectively in the 1-meter and 3-meter diving. Senior Tanya Gurr took first in
the 200 Free with sophomore Amber Goodwin winning the 200 Back. Junior Kristen
Adams also won the 500 Free followed by Lisa Kirsch.

The Seminoles came out strong, taking the top three spots in every event
except for the 200 Free, 200 Breast, and 400 Free Relay. Senior Danny Chocron won
the 500 and 1000 Free as senior Nelson Mora took the 200 Fly and 200 Free. Junior
Greg Main-Baillie added points with his win in the 200 IM and 200 Back and senior
All-American Kevin Flanagan won the 50 and 100 Free. Seminole divers Glenn
Gonzales, Lou Dondero and Ben Nuttall took the 3rd, 4th and 5th spot in the 1-
meter and 3-meter respectively.

The two teams return to action next weekend as they travel to Atlanta, Ga.
The women will take on the NC State Wolfpack as the men take on the Wolfpack
and the Georgia Tech Yellow Jackets. The meet begins at Noon at the Georgia Tech
Aquatic Center.
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FSU vs MIAMI MEET RESULTS

October 9, 1999
Stults Aquatic Center

WOMEN’S RESULTS
400 Medley Relay
1. FSU A- Liska Dedekind, Karyn Krynauw, Anne Blachford, Christine Williams 3:53.29
2. FSU B- Amber Goodwin, Kristy Keelan, Kathleen McCubbins, Karin Holmstedt 3:57.05
3. Miami- Kristen Holz, Jennifer Weir, Elaine Schwartz, Whitney Peach 3:58.44
4. FSU C- Betsy Nagy, Leah Lane. Jill Deviese, Sarah Scobey 4:01.25
1000 Free
1. Lisa Kirsch FSU 10:30.14
2. Kristen Adams FSU 10:42.98
3. Amber McLain FSU 10:45.85
4, Katie Ruscoe FSU 10:57.03
5. Sara Senney Miami 11:06.86
6. Susan Townsend Miami 11:28.91
200 Free
1. Tanya Gurr FSU 1:52.96

. Karin Holmstedt FSU 1:55.90

. Christine Williams FSU 1:56.04
4. Jennifer Weir Miami 1:57.43
5. Karyn Krynauw FSU 2:00.11
6. Jordan Martens Miami 2:00.08
7. Melissa Axner Miami 1:55.90
50 Free
1. Christy Cech FSU 23.73
2. Liska Dedekind FSU 24.71
3. Amber Goodwin FSU 24.80
4. Whitney Peach Miami 2495
5. Sarah Scobey FSU 2521
6. Olympia DeCastro Miami 25.77
7. Keeley Smith Miami 26.67
8. Jennifer Williston Miami 26.84
200 IM
1. Anne Blachford FSU 2:06.80
2. Elaine Schwartz Miami 2:08.85

Betsy Nagy FsSU 2:11.87




4. Kristen Keelen FSU 2:13.79

. Leah Lane FSU 2:14.61
. Kristen Holz Miami 2:14.73
7. Jessica Scherer Miami 2:17.27

One-meter Diving

1. Katie Beth Bryant Miami 203.9
2. Emily Spychala Miami 200.15
3. Marya Sabesky FSU 148.15
4. Caren Hirai FSU 143.9
5. Brandy Oglesby FSU 125.6
6. Anne Caruso FSU 100.1
200 Fly
1. Elaine Schwartz Miami 2:06.40
2. Jill Deviese FSU 2:06.84
3. Kathleen McCubbins FSU 2:09.18
4. Shannon Goff FSU 2:10.53
5. Meghan Clabby Miami 2:17.57
100 Free

. Christy Cech FSU 51.49

. Tanya Gurr FSU 51.96
3. Karin Holmstedt FSU 53.31
4. Christine Williams FSU 53.73
5. Whitney Peach Miami 54.63
6. Olympia DeCastro Miami 57.32
7. Keeley Smith Miami 58.06
200 Back
1. Amber Goodwin FSU 2:04.85
2. Betsy Nagy FSU 2:07.57
3. Liska Dedekind FSU 2:09.52
4, Summer Bell FSU 2:09.68
5. Kristen Holz Miami 2:12.52
6. Jennifer Williston Miami 2:21.08
500 Free
1. Kristen Adams FSU 5:13.92
2. Lisa Kirsch FSU 5:17.33
3. Amber McClain FSU 5:19.38
4, Katie Ruscoe FSU 5:20.59

Sara Senney Miami 5:29.62



6. Jordan Martens
- Susan Townsend
Three-meter Diving
1. Katie Beth Bryant
2. Emily Spychala
3. Marya Sabesky
4. Caren Hirai
5. Brandy Oglesby
6. Anne Caruso

200 Breast

1. Meghan Clabby
2. Jessica Scherer
**EXHIBITION**
- Karyn Krynauw
- Kristen Keelan

- Leah Lane

400 Free Relay
1. Miami A

- FSU A- Christy Cech, Tanya Gurr, Anne Blachford, Christine Williams

- FSU B- Kristen Adams, Sarah Scobey, Summer Bell, Kathleen McCubbins
- FSU C- Jill Deviese, Shannon Goff, Amber McClain, Lisa Kirsch

FINAL SCORE:

Miami
Miami

Miami
Miami
FSU
FSU
FSU
FSU

Miami
Miami
FSU

FSU
FSU

FSU-146

5:32.50
5:44.24

204.50
178.95
168.05
132.85
128.65
118.85

2:25.05
2:34.74
2:20.47

2:24.46
2:37.62

Miami-87

3:45.17
3:54.93

3:31.37

3:39.88
3:51.93



