#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**OCTOBER 9, 1999** 

FLORIDA STATE SWIMMING AND DIVING DEFEATS MIAMI (The men's and women's teams start Miami weekend with a win)

TALLAHASSEE, FL -- The Florida State men's and women's swimming and diving team started the Miami weekend with a decisive win over the Hurricanes this morning at the Stults Aquatic Center on the FSU campus. The men took the meet 153-84 to start the season 1-0 as the women won 146-87, also going to 1-0.

The Lady Seminoles took the 400 Medley Relay before taking the top three spots in every event except for the 200 IM, 200 Breast and 400 Free Relay. All-American Christy Cech led the team with wins in the 50 and 100 Free with All-American Anne Blachford winning the 200 IM and Lisa Kirsch winning the 1000 Free. FSU divers Marya Sabesky, Caren Hirai and Anne Oglesby took 3rd, 4th and 5th respectively in the 1-meter and 3-meter diving. Senior Tanya Gurr took first in the 200 Free with sophomore Amber Goodwin winning the 200 Back. Junior Kristen Adams also won the 500 Free followed by Lisa Kirsch.

The Seminoles came out strong, taking the top three spots in every event except for the 200 Free, 200 Breast, and 400 Free Relay. Senior Danny Chocron won the 500 and 1000 Free as senior Nelson Mora took the 200 Fly and 200 Free. Junior Greg Main-Baillie added points with his win in the 200 IM and 200 Back and senior All-American Kevin Flanagan won the 50 and 100 Free. Seminole divers Glenn Gonzales, Lou Dondero and Ben Nuttall took the 3rd, 4th and 5th spot in the 1-meter and 3-meter respectively.

The two teams return to action next weekend as they travel to Atlanta, Ga. The women will take on the NC State Wolfpack as the men take on the Wolfpack and the Georgia Tech Yellow Jackets. The meet begins at Noon at the Georgia Tech Aquatic Center.

--30--

# FSU vs MIAMI MEET RESULTS October 9, 1999 Stults Aquatic Center

WOME	N'S F	RESULTS
400 Med	llev F	Relav

1. FSU A- Liska Dedekind, Karyn Krynauw, Anne Blachford, Christine Williams	3:53.29
2. FSU B- Amber Goodwin, Kristy Keelan, Kathleen McCubbins, Karin Holmstedt	3:57.05
3. Miami- Kristen Holz, Jennifer Weir, Elaine Schwartz, Whitney Peach	3:58.44
4. FSU C- Betsy Nagy, Leah Lane. Jill Deviese, Sarah Scobey	4:01.25

### 1000 Free

1. Lisa Kirsch	FSU	10:30.14
2. Kristen Adams	FSU	10:42.98
3. Amber McLain	FSU	10:45.85
4. Katie Ruscoe	FSU	10:57.03
5. Sara Senney	Miami	11:06.86
6. Susan Townsend	Miami	11:28.91

## 200 Free

1. Tanya Gurr	FSU	1:52.96
. Karin Holmstedt	FSU	1:55.90
3. Christine Williams	FSU	1:56.04
4. Jennifer Weir	Miami	1:57.43
5. Karyn Krynauw	FSU	2:00.11
6. Jordan Martens	Miami	2:00.08
7. Melissa Axner	Miami	1:55.90

# 50 Free

1. Christy Cech	FSU	23.73
2. Liska Dedekind	FSU	24.71
3. Amber Goodwin	FSU	24.80
4. Whitney Peach	Miami	24.95
5. Sarah Scobey	FSU	25.21
6. Olympia DeCastro	Miami	25.77
7. Keeley Smith	Miami	26.67
8. Jennifer Williston	Miami	26.84

### 200 IM

1.	Anne Blachford	FSU	2:06.80
2.	Elaine Schwartz	Miami	2:08.85
3	Betsy Nagy	FSU	2:11.87

4. Kristen Keelen	FSU	2:13.79
. Leah Lane	FSU	2:14.61
6. Kristen Holz	Miami	2:14.73
7. Jessica Scherer	Miami	2:17.27
7. Jessieu Beliefei	114104444	
One-meter Diving		
1. Katie Beth Bryant	Miami	203.9
2. Emily Spychala	Miami	200.15
3. Marya Sabesky	FSU	148.15
4. Caren Hirai	FSU	143.9
5. Brandy Oglesby	FSU	125.6
6. Anne Caruso	FSU	100.1
200 Fly		2.06.40
1. Elaine Schwartz	Miami	2:06.40
2. Jill Deviese	FSU	2:06.84
3. Kathleen McCubbins	FSU	2:09.18
4. Shannon Goff	FSU	2:10.53
5. Meghan Clabby	Miami	2:17.57
100 Free		
1. Christy Cech	FSU	51.49
2. Tanya Gurr	FSU	51.96
3. Karin Holmstedt	FSU	53.31
4. Christine Williams	FSU	53.73
5. Whitney Peach	Miami	54.63
6. Olympia DeCastro	Miami	57.32
7. Keeley Smith	Miami	58.06
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
200 Back		
1. Amber Goodwin	FSU	2:04.85
2. Betsy Nagy	FSU	2:07.57
3. Liska Dedekind	FSU	2:09.52
4. Summer Bell	FSU	2:09.68
5. Kristen Holz	Miami	2:12.52
6. Jennifer Williston	Miami	2:21.08
500 Free		
1. Kristen Adams	FSU	5:13.92
2. Lisa Kirsch	FSU	5:17.33
3. Amber McClain	FSU	5:19.38
4. Katie Ruscoe	FSU	5:20.59
Sara Senney	Miami	5:29.62
. Jaia jeiliey	IVIIGIIII	J.47.04

6. Jordan Martens	Miami	5:32.50	
Susan Townsend	Miami	5:44.24	
Three-meter Diving			
1. Katie Beth Bryant	Miami	204.50	
2. Emily Spychala	Miami	178.95	
3. Marya Sabesky	FSU	168.05	
4. Caren Hirai	FSU	132.85	
		128.65	
5. Brandy Oglesby	FSU		
6. Anne Caruso	FSU	118.85	
200 Breast			
1. Meghan Clabby	Miami	2:25.05	
2. Jessica Scherer	Miami	2:34.74	
**EXHIBITION**			
- Karyn Krynauw	FSU	2:20.47	
- Kristen Keelan	FSU	2:24.46	
- Leah Lane	FSU	2:37.62	
400 Free Relay			
1. Miami A			3:45.17
. Miami B			3:54.93
*EXHIBITION**			
	anya Gurr, Anne Bl	achford, Christine Williams	3:31.37
·		mer Bell, Kathleen McCubbins	3:39.88
- FSU C- Jill Deviese, Sha			3:51.93
- FBU C- JIII Deviese, Sile	imon Gon, Amou	Micciani, Lisa Kiison	3.31.73

Miami-87

FSU-146

FINAL SCORE: